
6B   •   Concordia Sentinel   •   September 28, 2022 www.concordiasentinel.comwww.concordiasentinel.com                            Concordia Sentinel • October 12, 2022 • 5B

STATE OF LOUISIANA    PARISH OF CONCORDIA

7TH JUDICIAL DISTR1CT    VIDALIA, LOUISIANA

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE AND APPRAISAL NOTICE

JP MORGAN MORTGAGE ACQUISITION CORP
 vs SUIT NUMBER: 53741 
FREDERICK ROBINSON

WRIT OF: WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE

By virtue of above WRIT issued from the Honorable 7th Judicial District Court in 
and for the Parish of Concordia, State of Louisiana, in the above-entitled number 
and cause. and to me directed. I have seized and taken into my possession and 
will offer for sale the following described property to-wit:

Lot Twenty-four (24) of Block Four (4) of Huntington Woods Subdivision, 
Ferriday, Louisiana, Concordia Parish, Louisiana, as shown on plat of sur-
vey made by Tommy Talley, dated January 19, 1966 and recorded in Plat 
Book A as Document #97306 of the Conveyance Record of Concordia Par-
ish, Louisiana, being a lot out of the property acquired by Jack L. Lindley, 
et al, by deed recorded in Book H-9, Page 152, Document #95063 of the 
records of Concordia Parish, Louisiana. 
Which has the address of 101 Tanglewood Drive, Ferriday, LA 71334

DATE OF SALE:  October 19, 2022

PLACE OF SALE: Second Floor, Concordia Parish Courthouse 
  Vidalia, Louisiana

TIME OF SALE:  10:00 AM

TERMS OF SALE: Cash with  benefit of appraisement.

   DAVID K. HEDRICK, JR.. SHERIFF

   BY: Laci Darcey________________  
    (Deputy Sheriff)  
 
Advertise September 7, 2022
Advertise October 12, 2022

lF APPLICABLE, YOU MAY NAME AN APPRAISER TO VALUE THE PROPERTY 
IN THE ABOVE  CAPTlONED SUIT AND TO NOTIFY THE SHERIFF OF YOUR 
APPOINTMENT NO LATER THAN TWO DAYS BEFORE THE SALE. SHOULD 
YOU FAIL TO APPOINT AN APPRAISER, THE SHERIFF SHALL APPOINT AN 
APPRAISER FOR YOU.

______________________________________________________________

TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER

Public Bid Notice

Notice is hereby given, that sealed bids will be received by Trinity Medical, sub-
mitted by mail to the attention of Spencer Holder PO Box 111 Ferriday, LA 71334 
no later than October 26, 2022

Each bid must indicate the individual Lot numbers & amounts.

Trinity Medical reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
Bids must be received by 12 noon on October 26, 2022 to be considered

Lot   Equipment Name  Quantity
1 `  GE Optima Portable Xray       1

2   Summit Commercial          7
        ` 1.6 CU Feet Over the 
   Range Microwaves 
   Model: OTRSS301
                                                New In Box

3   Timeter Allied          2
   Healthcare CAM4       
   Child/Adult Mist Tent

4   Computer on Wheels         4

10/12,29
______________________________________________________________

VILLAGE OF RIDGECREST
COUNCIL MEETING (MINUTES)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

1)Mayor Veller Ray Carroll called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.
2)The Invocation was led by Alderwoman Mitzi Bolyer.
3)Mayor Carroll led the Pledge of Allegiance
4)Roll call was conducted. Present: Alderwoman Deb Barrett, Alderwoman Mit-

zi Bolyer, Alderwoman Darlene Humphries and Mayor Veller Ray Carroll.
5)Mayor Carroll opened the meeting for public comments on the agenda items. 

No public comments, Mayor Carroll closed the floor.
6)A motion was made by Alderwoman Mitzi Bolyer seconded by Alderwoman 

Darlene Humphries to approve the minutes for the August 9, 2022. Motion passed 
and carried unanimously.

7)A motion was made by Alderwoman Darlene Humphries seconded by Alder-
woman Deb Barrett to approve the CPA Report for July 2022. Motion passed and 
carried unanimously.

8)A motion was made by Alderwoman Mitzi Bolyer seconded by Alderwoman 

Darlene Humphries to approve the Clerks Report for August 2022. Motion passed 
and carried unanimously.

9)Mayors Report: The dump, we are getting a lot of trash back there so we 
went and got cameras to catch them.  We will put up signs saying that they are 
being videoed and will be prosecuted.  Alderwoman Barrett asked, “what are they 
dumping back there” the mayor replied, the first load was boxed stuff and I have 
an idea of where it came from but I cannot prove it and it did come out of Ridge-
crest. The second load is boards from an old wooden fence.  A big load, a lot of 
it is gone cause people picked it up and hauled it off.  Charlie Brown got a bunch 
of boards out of there, it was good boards that people dumped, but they cannot 
dump it back there its going to cost to shut it down and if I shut it down, I will have 
to put gates up there.  Alderwoman Barrett asked “but it’s actually limbs aren’t it,” 
Mayor replied, “limbs only got a big sign that says limbs only and I hope to get the 
cameras up this week.  We got to do a budget next month, October on the fiscal 
year 2022 last quarter.  Will have that on the agenda for next month.  Next month 
is October-November 8th being election date and our council meeting. I need to 
make a motion to move to Thursday 10th at 6pm instead of Tuesday 8th. Do I 
have a motion to move from Tuesday to Thursday or do you ladies need to think 
about it.  We can look at it again next month.  Ok we will table it until next month 
and put it on the agenda. Alderwoman Bolyer stated she would make the motion, 
Motions been made-first and second all in favor. Motion passed

10) New Business
 A) Change pay period to bi-weekly instead of current weekly pay pe-

riod: Mayor stated he wanted to go to every two weeks, it will reduce some of 
the check signing, be a lot easier on the clerk, we will just pay out every two 
weeks except for the first of the month checks, they will be issued on the first still.  
Regular checks, paying employees and vendors.  Alderwoman Bolyer stated, we 
only have two employees that only eliminates two checks.  Alderwoman Barrett, 
well I do not think that two employees will make a difference and they are used 
to getting their checks.  Mayor states, “we have an employee here let us ask her 
opinion. What do you think about it I am asking you?  Clerk replied, “to get paid 
every two weeks? The mayor stated, “yes every two weeks,” Alderwoman Bolyer 
asked, “what do you want,” Clerk replied, “every week is fine with me,” Mayor 
stated, “you want every week, that is not what you told me! Clerk replied, “no what 
I told you was if you guys voted it, I did not have an opinion. Alderwoman Hum-
phries replied, “well he is asking your opinion now! Clerk replied, “and I just gave 
it to him.”  Mayor stated alright, Alderwoman Barrett asked if we are going to leave 
it at every week, mayor replied we are going to leave it alone.

 B) Quote from Wesley Douglas for repair of the roof and sides of Police 
building: Wesley Douglas lives here in town and he is a carpenter, he is going to 
go down there and fix the police department building up, take the roof off, replace 
all rot boards and put new galvanized tin up.  Alderwoman Bolyer states, she 
makes a motion on the stipulation that he gets a business license.  In order to do 
business with us he needs a business license.  He has one for the parish states 
the mayor. Alderwoman Boyler makes a motion, mayor asked if seconded, Alder-
woman Barrett second, mayor states all in favor. Motion passed unanimously.

 C) Fire Department contract (per contract-service firetruck-keep lawn 
cut): I had a long talk with the chief and I got the contract right here in front of us. 
The contract reads, “as long as they have a full-time employee there, they will 
keep the grass up and things, but they do not have a full-time employee there.  
We got two choices, continue going like we going or rewrite it. Alderwoman Bolyer 
asks where does it state that they are to come and do.  Do they flush the lines?  
Mayor replied yes. Mayor reads part of the contract, “the building will be main-
tained and grass cut, etc. by on-duty man. I am not going to argue, I understand 
where you are coming from.  Alderwoman Humphries replied, it also says here 
on number 5, states that someone should be there. Mayor states, right if they 
can afford it. Alderwoman Bolyer states, we are paying $8k, and now they do not 
want our truck and our equipment and we are still expected to pay eight thousand 
dollars. They are not doing what they say so I say we renegotiate with them. I 
just do not get it. Mayor, if we renegotiate, I cannot quote what he told me.  If we 
pull out it can cost more for a new contract, we end up having to cut the grass, 
maintain the truck and they still will get up on the price $10k-$12k.  I want you 
to weigh the facts. You are all asking these questions, I can call a mandatory 
meeting next month and he can answer then. Alderwoman Barrett asked to have 
number two explained (2. By donating trucks and equipment, relieves town of cost 
of insuring apparatus, maintenance of apparatus and associated equipment such 
as SCBA, SCBA bottles, and any other expendables associated with maintaining 
the equipment), the Mayor stated number 2 on the last page.  Alderwoman Barrett 
replied, yes and are we donating the truck and equipment, Mayor states, yeah.  It 
still belongs to Ridgecrest but is donated for them to use.  In other words, they can 
come and get something from it and use it on one of their trucks and bring it back.  
They also pay the insurance on that truck every month. We pay the light bill and 
cut the grass.  

11) There being no further matters to discuss, a motion was made by Alder-
woman Bolyer, seconded by Alderwoman Barrett to adjourn. Motion carried unan-
imously.

_____________________
Veller Ray Carroll, Mayor
10/12
_____________________________________________________________

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
VILLAGE OF CLAYTON

The Village of Clayton will hold a Public Hearing on October 18, 2022 at 6:00 
pm at the City Hall, 101 Shady Lane, Clayton, Louisiana for the purpose of ob-
taining views on street improvements and community development needs.  The 
Village will discuss the submission of application for possible funding under the 
State of Louisiana FY 2023-2024 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant 
(LCDBG) Program. The following information will be discussed at said hearing.

a)  The amount of funds available for proposed community development
b0  The range of activities that may be undertaken, including the estimated 

amount proposed to be used for activities that will benefit persons of low and 
moderate income;

c.  The plans of the Village of Clayton for minimizing displacement of persons 
as a result of activities assisted with such funds and the benefits to be provided by 
the Village of Clayton to persons actually displaced as a result of such activities; 

and 
d.  The Village of Clayton prior performance of LCDBG programs funded by the 

State of Louisiana. In addition, the notice shall state that all citizens, particularly 
low and moderate income residents of slum and blighted areas, are encouraged 
to submit their views and proposal regarding community development and hous-
ing needs.  Those citizens unable to attend this hearing may submit their views 
and proposals. to:

Village of Clayton
P.O. Box 277
101 Shady Lane
Clayton, LA 71326

Accommodations will be made for disabled and non-English speaking individu-
als provided a (3) day notice is received by the Village of Clayton.

10/12
______________________________________________________________

CONCORDIA PARISH SEWER DISTRICT #1
P. 0. BOX 823

FERRIDAY, LA. 71334
318-757-7507

October 12, 2022

To our valued customers,

Due to an increase in the rising cost of repairs, replacement of equipment, and 
chemical treatment to the wastewater, the monthly rate for sewer was voted by the 
board to increase from $35.50 to $40.00.

Business/commercial rate charges will vary per individual account.
The cost will begin on November 1, 2022 bill. We thank you for allowing us to 

serve you.
Concordia Parish Sewer District #1

Board of Directors
Eddie Nugent- President 
Cornell Lewis- Vice President 
Charles Turner- Treasurer 
Melvin Ferrington
Richard Crews

10/12,19,26
______________________________________________________________

Public Notices

10/12 

Public Notice DeadlinePublic Notice Deadline
Friday Noon

Notices accepted by mail or email
P.O. Box 1485

Ferriday, La 71334
legals@concordiasentinel.com

318-757-3646

Please note - confirmations for all public notices are always 
made by phone or email. Please include contact name and 
number on all correspondance and contact our office im-
mediatley if such confirmation is not received.

Miss-Lou Youth football ac-
tion continued Saturday at Dee 
Faircloth Viking Stadium in 
Vidalia.

In 13-under play, State Farm 
Jordan Farmer Big Dawgs 
blanked Beaux Time Nutrition 
Sharks 28-0.

For the Red Dawgs, Champ 
Blankenstein had scoring runs 
of 11, 26 and 31 yards. Noah 
Myers added a 22-yard run.

State Farm Big Dawgs shut 
out Johnny’s Pizza Jaguars 7-0.

Blankenstein had a 52-yard 
TD run for the Big Dawgs.

In 10-under play, Silas Sim-
mons Tigers shut out Delta 
Bank Jaguars 25-0.

Michael Hart had two 70-
yard TD runs for the Tigers. 
Case Murray added a 50-yard 
TD run, while Raheeim Tolliv-
er scored on a 30-yard run.

Craft’s Tree Service Sharks 
defeated Gibbons & Gibbons 
Lawdogs 19-7.

Caden Craft has scoring runs 
of 10 and 70 yards, and was on 
the receiving end of a 65-yard 
pass play from Jaxon Brashier.

Daylen Brown had a 22-yard 

tD run for the Lawdogs.
In 8-under action, Tensas 

State Bank Saints defeated El 
Ranchero Cowboys 26-6.

For the Saints, Marcus Mear-
day scored on a 22-yard run, 
Christian White had a 30-yard 
TD run, L.J. Leonard add-
ed a 40-yard scoring run, and 
Colston Richard added 13-yard 
TD run.

Lane Dooley scored on a 32-
yard run for the Cowboys.

Granny’s Snack Shop Sharks 
defeated Concordia Bank Ga-
tors 26-6.

Yates King scored on runs 
of 22 and 40 yards. Hendrix 
Brashier scored on a 6-yard run 
and passed 11 yards to Cruz 
Ladner for another score.

Case Fudickar had a 22-yard 
TD run for the Gators.

Delta Oil Tools Bulldogs de-
feated Bishop Paxton Crigler 
Moberly Tigers 27-6.

Josiah Campbell scored on 
runs of 11, 12 and 40 yards for 
the Bulldogs. Keien Thompson 
added a 22-yard run.

Durham Crigler scored on a 
49-yard run for the Tigers.

Miss-Lou 
football in play

DELTA CHARTER’S JUARI SINGLTON runs for positive yardage against Tensas Friday. (Photo by Shanda Sharp Jackson)

The October 22 SEC on CBS 
game will feature Ole Miss at 
LSU, with kickoff scheduled 
for 2:30 CT / 3:30 ET.

Mississippi Sate at Alabama 

will air at 6 p.m. on ESPN.
Texas A&M at South Caroli-

na will be at 6:30 p.m. on SEC 
Network. following Vanderbilt 
at Missouri. 

Rogers named SEC top player
SEC Players of the Week’
CO-OFFENSIVE
Will Rogers, QB, Mississippi State
Threw for 395 yards with 31 completions 

and three touchdowns to help lead State to 
a dominant win over No. 25 Arkansas.

Broke the SEC career record with 946 
completions in just 28 career games (Pre-
viously held by Aaron Murray, who had 
921 completions in 52 career games).

Posted the highest passing grade among 
SEC quarterbacks according to PFF (81.7)

Had no turnovers for the third straight 
week.

It marked the fifth time in six games this 
season he has passed for more than 300 
yards.

 Jonathan Mingo, WR, Ole Miss
Broke the Ole Miss single-game record 

for receiving yards in leading the Rebels 
past Vanderbilt.

Hauled in nine passes, including two 
TDs, for 247 yards, which broke Elijah 
Moore’s 2020 record of 238 yards also at 
Vanderbilt.

The 247-yard performance stands as the 
13th-best single-game performance in SEC 
history and most in the FBS this season.

With 72 and 71-yard touchdown catches, 
he is the first Rebel receiver to record mul-
tiple TD receptions of 70 or more yards in 
the same game since A.J. Brown collected 
scoring grabs of 77 and 71 yards against 
South Alabama in 2017.

DEFENSIVE
Jaydon Hill, CB, Florida
In his second game back from injury, 

Jaydon Hill recorded two interceptions, 
including a 49-yard interception return 
touchdown in the first quarter and an in-
terception to halt Missouri’s drive deep in 
Florida territory.

They were Hill’s first-career intercep-
tions and first-career touchdown.

SPECIAL TEAMS
Chase McGrath, PK, Tennessee
McGrath drilled 4-of-5 field goals and 

converted all four of his extra points in a 
stellar special teams effort as No. 8 Ten-
nessee beat No. 25 LSU for the first time 
since 2005 by a score of 40-13.

SEC TV games Oct. 22


